

City Council Resolution No. 2023-43

A RESOLUTION PROMOTING AMANDA NOWEZKI TO THE POSITION OF FINANCE DIRECTOR AND APPROVING A SALARY STEP INCREASE

WHEREAS, Ms. Nowezki was appointed to the position of Finance/Utilities Officer on November 21, 2019 and subsequently began her employment with the City on December 2 of that year; and

WHEREAS, the City Administrator is tasked with evaluating the employee's performance, and recommending whether or not if any adjustments should be made to his or her compensation; and

WHEREAS, the City Administrator continues to be very pleased with Ms. Nowezki's excellent performance and would recommend the City Council ratify the City Administrator's finding that she has earned a promotion and has demonstrated the ability to do all the duties required as the Finance Director, as well as approve a salary step increase.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that Finance/Utilities Officer Amanda Nowezki is hereby promoted to Finance Director and her salary is increased to \$74,500 or Step 8 of the 2023 Salary Plan effective October 18, 2023.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 17th day of October 2023.

	BY:	
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor	
Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk		